Tennessee Titans
Indianapolis Colts

Scoring Summary

First Quarter

Colts

Drive: 11 Plays, 56 Yards, 4:47
Second Quarter

Titans

Drive: 5 Plays, 18 Yards, 2:23
Titans

Drive: 9 Plays, 45 Yards, 2:17
Third Quarter

Colts

Drive: 7 Plays, 43 Yards, 3:51
Colts

Drive: 0 Plays, 0 Yards, 0:0
Fourth Quarter

Colts

Drive: 7 Plays, 58 Yards, 3:40
Titans

Drive: 8 Plays, 69 Yards, 2:30
Colts

Drive: 1 Plays, 80 Yards, 0:17

Team Stats

First Downs
Rushing

Passing

Penalty

3rd Down Efficiency
4th Down Efficiency
Red-Zone Efficiency
Goal-To-Go Efficiency
Total Net Yards
Total Plays
Yards/Play

Net Rushing Yards
Rushes
Yards/Carry
Rushing TDs

Net Passing Yards
Comp-Att-Int
Yards/Attempt
Passing TDs
Sack-Yds

Return Yards

Punt Returns-Yards
Punt Return TDs
Kick Returns-Yards
Kick Return TDs

Int Returns-Yards
Int Return TDs
Punts Average
Penalties - Yards
Fumbles Lost
Own-Recover-Yards
Own-Recover TDs
Opp-Recover-Yards
Opp-Recover TDs
Field Goals

Extra Points

Two Point Conversions
Safeties

Time of Posession

Tennessee Titans Player Statistics
Passing

M. Hasselbeck

J. Locker

Rushing

C. Johnson

J. Locker

J. Harper

M. Hasselbeck

Receiving

J. Cook

L. Hawkins

N. Washington
C. Johnson

D. Williams

C. Stevens

J. Harper

A. Hall

Kicking
R. Bironas

Fumbles
J. Cook

Defense

D. Ball

C. McCarthy
J. Babineaux
D. Morgan
A. Ayers

C. Finnegan
J. Casey

J. Jones

J. McCourty
T. Shaw

W. Witherspoon
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TD
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Tennessee Titans
21
2
18
1
6-16, 38 %
0-1,0%
1-3,33 %
1-2,50 %
388
76
5.1
66
19
35
0
322
38-56-2

2-2,100 %
1-1,100 %
0-0,-%

0
31:57
Cmp
27
"
Carries

15
1
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Indianapolis Colts
10
8
2
0
3-12,25%
0-0,-%
1-1, 100 %
0-0,-%
287
51
56
205
34
6.0
1
82
11-17-0
4.8
1
0-0
46
6-14
0
0-0
0
2-32
1
7-45.9
4-25
1-1

2-2,100 %
3-3,100 %
0-0,- %
0
28:03
Att
40
16
Yds
55
-1

Yds
103

Made
53,21

Asst
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3 4 Final
0 7 13
14 10 27

Adam Vinatieri 47 yd FG

Rob Bironas 53 yd FG

Rob Bironas 21 yd FG

Reggie Wayne 18 yd pass from Dan Orlovsky (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Jacob Lacey 32 yd interception return (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Adam Vinatieri 40 yd FG

Nate Washington 7 yd pass from Jake Locker (Rob Bironas kick)

Donald Brown 80 yd run (Adam Vinatieri kick)

Yds TDs Int
223 0 2
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Sack-Yds
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

T
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lis Colts Player

Passing Cmp
D. Orlovsky 1
Rushing Carries
D. Brown 16
J. Addai "
D. Carter 3
P. Garcon 1
D. Orlovsky 3
Receiving Rec
R. Wayne 3
P. Garcon 2
J. Felton 1
J. Addai 2
B. Eldridge 1
J. Tamme 1
D. Brown 1
A. Gonzalez 0
A. Collie 0
Kicking FG
A. Vinatieri 2/2
Fumbles Number
Pierre Garcon 1
Defense TK
E. Sims 8
P. Angerer 7
J. Lacey 6
C. Rucker 6
A. Bethea 2
K. Conner 2
D. Caldwell 1
R. Mathis 2
Z. Diles 0
T. Brayton 1

Att
17

Yds
161

Made
47, 40

Asst
7
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Sack-Yds
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
1-9
0-0
0-0

TDs
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C. Hope

M. Sheppard
C. Hawkins
A. Verner

M. Griffin

J. Cook

S. Marks

S. Smith

Punt Returns
M. Mariani

Kick Returns
M. Mariani

Punting
B. Kern

Misc

SN
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Yds
40

Yds
0

Blocks
0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
329
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Avg
47.0

in20

Officials: Pete Morelli, Ruben Fowler, Mark Baltz, John Hussey, Jon Lucivansky, Don Carlsen, Rob Vernatchi, Tommy Moore

Attendance: 64,271
Time of Game: 3:02

S. Lutrus
J. Hughes
A. Johnson
P. Garcon
J. Lefeged
B. King

K. Bentley

Interceptions
J. Lacey
P. Angerer

Punt Returns
P. Garcon
J. Lefeged

Punting
P. McAfee

0 0
0 1
1 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
Int Yds
1 32
1 0
Ret Yds
5 15
1 -1
Punts Blocks
7 0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

Yds
321
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Avg
45.9

in20



